
2007-08 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt University Season Statistics (May 12, 2008)

Low Tour. Low Par/- # Finish Top Rel.
Player Rounds Strokes 54 36 18 Rnd Rnds Evt 5 10 20 Par Avg
Liebelei Lawrence 30 2251 210 - - 69 5 10 1 1 1 +3 75.0
Megan Grehan 30 2294 220 - - 68 6 10 - - 1 +5 76.5
Brooke Goodwin 30 2296 222 - - 71 2 10 - - - +5 76.5
Jacqui Concolino 29 2267 214 - - 70 3 10 1 1 1 +6 78.2
Amber Lundskog 17 1371 230 - - 74 - 6 - - - +9 80.6
Julie Bartholomew 18 1506 235 - - 76 - 6 - - - +12 83.7
FOUR-PLAYER TEAM 30 9148 881 - - 288 16 10 2 2 3 +17 304.9

Tournament Dates Rounds Place Teams Players +/- Score
Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/14/07-9/16/07 3 13 17 90 +37 901
Margaret Branch NCAA Preview 9/24/2007-9/26/2007 3 5 18 90 +5 881
Tar Heel Invitational 10/05/07-10/07/07 3 5 18 93 +22 886
Stanford Intercollegiate 10/19/07-10/21/07 3 10 18 93 +68 920
Arizona Wildcat Invitational 2/25-2/27/2008 3 14 16 92 +87 939
UCF Challenge 3/9-3/11, 2008 3 15 18 96 +32 896
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 3/21-3/23/2008 3 16 18 96 +92 956
Ping/ASU Invitational 4/4-4/6/2008 3 14 17 93 +56 920
SEC Championship 4/18-4/20/2008 3 9 12 60 +71 935
NCAA East Regionals 5/8-5/10/2008 3 11 21 108 +50 914



2007-08 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt University Low Round Scores Summary (May 12, 2008)

Team low rounds (best 10)
 288 - Margaret Branch NCAA Preview, 9/24/2007-9/26/2007 (3rd round)
 290 - Tar Heel Invitational, 10/05/07-10/07/07 (3rd round)
 295 - Margaret Branch NCAA Preview, 9/24/2007-9/26/2007 (1st round)
 297 - Tar Heel Invitational, 10/05/07-10/07/07 (1st round)
 297 - UCF Challenge, 3/9-3/11, 2008 (2nd round)
 297 - UCF Challenge, 3/9-3/11, 2008 (3rd round)
 298 - Margaret Branch NCAA Preview, 9/24/2007-9/26/2007 (2nd round)
 299 - Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/14/07-9/16/07 (3rd round)
 299 - Tar Heel Invitational, 10/05/07-10/07/07 (2nd round)
 299 - Ping/ASU Invitational, 4/4-4/6/2008 (1st round)

Player low rounds (best 50)
  68 - Megan Grehan, UCF Challenge, 3/9-3/11, 2008 (2nd round)
  69 - Liebelei Lawrence, Margaret Branch NCAA Preview, 9/24/2007-9/26/2007 (3rd round)
  70 - Liebelei Lawrence, Margaret Branch NCAA Preview, 9/24/2007-9/26/2007 (2nd round)
  70 - Jacqui Concolino, Tar Heel Invitational, 10/05/07-10/07/07 (1st round)
  70 - Megan Grehan, Tar Heel Invitational, 10/05/07-10/07/07 (3rd round)
  71 - Liebelei Lawrence, Margaret Branch NCAA Preview, 9/24/2007-9/26/2007 (1st round)
  71 - Jacqui Concolino, Margaret Branch NCAA Preview, 9/24/2007-9/26/2007 (3rd round)
  71 - Megan Grehan, Tar Heel Invitational, 10/05/07-10/07/07 (2nd round)
  71 - Jacqui Concolino, Tar Heel Invitational, 10/05/07-10/07/07 (3rd round)
  71 - Brooke Goodwin, Ping/ASU Invitational, 4/4-4/6/2008 (1st round)
  72 - Liebelei Lawrence, Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/14/07-9/16/07 (1st round)
  72 - Liebelei Lawrence, Stanford Intercollegiate, 10/19/07-10/21/07 (3rd round)
  72 - Liebelei Lawrence, UCF Challenge, 3/9-3/11, 2008 (1st round)
  72 - Brooke Goodwin, UCF Challenge, 3/9-3/11, 2008 (3rd round)
  72 - Megan Grehan, Ping/ASU Invitational, 4/4-4/6/2008 (1st round)
  72 - Megan Grehan, Ping/ASU Invitational, 4/4-4/6/2008 (2nd round)
  73 - Jacqui Concolino, Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/14/07-9/16/07 (2nd round)
  73 - Liebelei Lawrence, Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/14/07-9/16/07 (3rd round)
  73 - Megan Grehan, Margaret Branch NCAA Preview, 9/24/2007-9/26/2007 (3rd round)
  73 - Brooke Goodwin, Tar Heel Invitational, 10/05/07-10/07/07 (1st round)
  73 - Jacqui Concolino, Tar Heel Invitational, 10/05/07-10/07/07 (2nd round)
  73 - Brooke Goodwin, UCF Challenge, 3/9-3/11, 2008 (1st round)
  73 - Liebelei Lawrence, UCF Challenge, 3/9-3/11, 2008 (3rd round)
  73 - Liebelei Lawrence, Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic, 3/21-3/23/2008 (1st round)
  73 - Liebelei Lawrence, Ping/ASU Invitational, 4/4-4/6/2008 (1st round)
  73 - Liebelei Lawrence, SEC Championship, 4/18-4/20/2008 (1st round)
  73 - Liebelei Lawrence, NCAA East Regionals, 5/8-5/10/2008 (2nd round)
  73 - Megan Grehan, NCAA East Regionals, 5/8-5/10/2008 (3rd round)
  74 - Amber Lundskog, Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/14/07-9/16/07 (2nd round)
  74 - Jacqui Concolino, Mason Rudolph Women's Championship, 9/14/07-9/16/07 (3rd round)
  74 - Brooke Goodwin, Margaret Branch NCAA Preview, 9/24/2007-9/26/2007 (1st round)
  74 - Jacqui Concolino, Margaret Branch NCAA Preview, 9/24/2007-9/26/2007 (1st round)
  74 - Liebelei Lawrence, Tar Heel Invitational, 10/05/07-10/07/07 (3rd round)
  74 - Megan Grehan, Stanford Intercollegiate, 10/19/07-10/21/07 (2nd round)
  74 - Brooke Goodwin, Arizona Wildcat Invitational, 2/25-2/27/2008 (3rd round)
  74 - Liebelei Lawrence, Arizona Wildcat Invitational, 2/25-2/27/2008 (3rd round)
  74 - Liebelei Lawrence, UCF Challenge, 3/9-3/11, 2008 (2nd round)
  74 - Liebelei Lawrence, Ping/ASU Invitational, 4/4-4/6/2008 (3rd round)
  74 - Amber Lundskog, SEC Championship, 4/18-4/20/2008 (2nd round)
  74 - Brooke Goodwin, NCAA East Regionals, 5/8-5/10/2008 (3rd round)
  75 - 14 times



2007-08 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt University Team Results (May 12, 2008)

9/14/07-9/16/07 -- Mason Rudolph Women's Championship
Vanderbilt Legends Club -- Vanderbilt Legends Club
Par 72, 6217 yards -- 17 teams, 90 players
Vanderbilt University 301 301 299 901 +37 13th
Jacqui Concolino 77 73 74 224 +8 t-42nd
Liebelei Lawrence 72 79 73 224 +8 t-42nd
Megan Grehan 77 77 75 229 +13 t-61st
Brooke Goodwin 75 77 78 230 +14 t-66th
Amber Lundskog 80 74 77 231 +15 t-70th
Julie Bartholomew# 85 86 79 250 +34 89th

9/24/2007-9/26/2007 -- Margaret Branch NCAA Preview
UNM Championship Course -- Albuquerque, NM
Par 73, 6351 yards -- 18 teams, 90 players
Vanderbilt University 295 298 288 881 +5 5th
Liebelei Lawrence 71 70 69 210 -9 4th
Jacqui Concolino 74 76 71 221 +2 t-21st
Brooke Goodwin 74 75 75 224 +5 t-35th
Megan Grehan 76 77 73 226 +7 t-45th
Amber Lundskog 87 79 83 249 +30 t-90th

10/05/07-10/07/07 -- Tar Heel Invitational
Finley Golf Course -- Chapel Hill, N.C.
Par 72, 6285 yards -- 18 teams, 93 players
Vanderbilt University 297 299 290 886 +22 t-5th
Jacqui Concolino 70 73 71 214 -2 3rd
Megan Grehan 79 71 70 220 +4 15th
Brooke Goodwin 73 75 75 223 +7 t-28th
Liebelei Lawrence 75 80 74 229 +13 t-52nd
Julie Bartholomew 81 85 87 253 +37 93rd

10/19/07-10/21/07 -- Stanford Intercollegiate
Stanford Golf Course -- Stanford, Calif.
Par 71, 6092 yards -- 18 teams, 93 players
Vanderbilt University 307 306 307 920 +68 10th
Liebelei Lawrence 75 76 72 223 +10 t-25th
Brooke Goodwin 79 78 75 232 +19 t-45th
Megan Grehan 78 74 80 232 +19 t-45th
Jacqui Concolino 75 78 80 233 +20 t-47th
Amber Lundskog 83 88 83 254 +41 93rd

2/25-2/27/2008 -- Arizona Wildcat Invitational
Arizona Natonal -- Tuscon, Ariz.
Par 71, 6238 yards -- 16 teams, 92 players
Vanderbilt University 305 328 306 939 +87 14th
Brooke Goodwin 75 82 74 231 +18 t-40th
Liebelei Lawrence 75 82 74 231 +18 t-44th
Jacqui Concolino 77 82 77 236 +23 t-55th
Megan Grehan 76 83 81 240 +27 t-63rd
Julie Bartholomew 89 88 83 260 +47 88th

3/9-3/11, 2008 -- UCF Challenge
RedTail Golf Course -- Sorrento, Fla.
Par 72, 6301 yards -- 18 teams, 96 players
Vanderbilt University 302 297 297 896 +32 15th
Liebelei Lawrence 72 74 73 219 +3 t-27th
Megan Grehan 76 68 76 220 +4 t-31st
Brooke Goodwin 73 77 72 222 +6 t-41st
Julie Bartholomew 81 78 76 235 +19 t-86th
Jacqui Concolino dq 78 75



2007-08 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt University Team Results (May 12, 2008)

3/21-3/23/2008 -- Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic
University of Georgia Colf Course -- Athens, Ga.
Par 72, 6335 yards -- 18 teams, 96 players
Vanderbilt University 316 321 319 956 +92 16th
Liebelei Lawrence 73 82 78 233 +17 t-33rd
Jacqui Concolino 80 81 80 241 +25 t-67th
Brooke Goodwin 82 77 82 241 +25 t-67th
Megan Grehan 81 81 79 241 +25 t-67th
Julie Bartholomew 83 86 89 258 +42 t-90th
Amber Lundskog# 89 83 0

4/4-4/6/2008 -- Ping/ASU Invitational
Karsten Golf Course -- Tempe, Ariz.
Par 72, 6230 yards -- 17 teams, 93 players
Vanderbilt University 299 307 314 920 +56
Megan Grehan 72 72 78 222 +6 t-24th
Liebelei Lawrence 73 76 74 223 +7 t-27th
Brooke Goodwin 71 79 78 228 +12 t-48th
Julie Bartholomew 83 83 84 250 +34 t-85th
Jacqui Concolino 88 80 86 254 +38 t-88th

4/18-4/20/2008 -- SEC Championship
Tennessee National Golf Club -- Loudon, Tenn.
Par 72, 6310 yards -- 12 teams, 60 players
Vanderbilt University 308 317 310 935 +71
Liebelei Lawrence 73 83 76 232 +16 t-23rd
Megan Grehan 77 83 75 235 +19 t-30th
Amber Lundskog 78 74 83 235 +19 t-30th
Brooke Goodwin 82 77 78 237 +21 t-36th
Jacqui Concolino 80 84 81 245 +29 t-52nd

5/8-5/10/2008 -- NCAA East Regionals
University of Georgia Golf Course -- Athens, Ga.
Par 72, 6335 yards -- 21 teams, 108 players
Vanderbilt University 308 305 301 914 +50 11th
Liebelei Lawrence 78 73 76 227 +11 t-32nd
Brooke Goodwin 77 77 74 228 +12 t-36th
Megan Grehan 77 79 73 229 +13 t-43rd
Amber Lundskog 76 76 78 230 +14 t-48th
Jacqui Concolino 82 81 83 246 +30 t-98th



2007-08 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt University Individual Results (May 12, 2008)

Julie Bartholomew
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank
Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/14/07-9/16/07 3 85-86-79=250 +34 89th/90
Tar Heel Invitational 10/05/07-10/07/07 3 81-85-87=253 +37 93rd/93
Arizona Wildcat Invitational 2/25-2/27/2008 3 89-88-83=260 +47 88th/92
UCF Challenge 3/9-3/11, 2008 3 81-78-76=235 +19 t 86th/96
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 3/21-3/23/2008 3 83-86-89=258 +42 t 90th/96
Ping/ASU Invitational 4/4-4/6/2008 3 83-83-84=250 +34 t 85th/93
SEASON TOTALS 18 1506 Avg. 83.7 +12 -

Jacqui Concolino
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank
Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/14/07-9/16/07 3 77-73-74=224 +8 t 42nd/90
Margaret Branch NCAA Preview 9/24/2007-9/26/2007 3 74-76-71=221 +2 t 21st/90
Tar Heel Invitational 10/05/07-10/07/07 3 70-73-71=214 -2 3rd/93
Stanford Intercollegiate 10/19/07-10/21/07 3 75-78-80=233 +20 t 47th/93
Arizona Wildcat Invitational 2/25-2/27/2008 3 77-82-77=236 +23 t 55th/92
UCF Challenge 3/9-3/11, 2008 3 -3-78-75=153 +9
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 3/21-3/23/2008 3 80-81-80=241 +25 t 67th/96
Ping/ASU Invitational 4/4-4/6/2008 3 88-80-86=254 +38 t 88th/93
SEC Championship 4/18-4/20/2008 3 80-84-81=245 +29 t 52nd/60
NCAA East Regionals 5/8-5/10/2008 3 82-81-83=246 +30 t 98th/108
SEASON TOTALS 29 2267 Avg. 78.2 +6 -

Brooke Goodwin
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank
Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/14/07-9/16/07 3 75-77-78=230 +14 t 66th/90
Margaret Branch NCAA Preview 9/24/2007-9/26/2007 3 74-75-75=224 +5 t 35th/90
Tar Heel Invitational 10/05/07-10/07/07 3 73-75-75=223 +7 t 28th/93
Stanford Intercollegiate 10/19/07-10/21/07 3 79-78-75=232 +19 t 45th/93
Arizona Wildcat Invitational 2/25-2/27/2008 3 75-82-74=231 +18 t 40th/92
UCF Challenge 3/9-3/11, 2008 3 73-77-72=222 +6 t 41st/96
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 3/21-3/23/2008 3 82-77-82=241 +25 t 67th/96
Ping/ASU Invitational 4/4-4/6/2008 3 71-79-78=228 +12 t 48th/93
SEC Championship 4/18-4/20/2008 3 82-77-78=237 +21 t 36th/60
NCAA East Regionals 5/8-5/10/2008 3 77-77-74=228 +12 t 36th/108
SEASON TOTALS 30 2296 Avg. 76.5 +5 -

Megan Grehan
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank
Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/14/07-9/16/07 3 77-77-75=229 +13 t 61st/90
Margaret Branch NCAA Preview 9/24/2007-9/26/2007 3 76-77-73=226 +7 t 45th/90
Tar Heel Invitational 10/05/07-10/07/07 3 79-71-70=220 +4 15th/93
Stanford Intercollegiate 10/19/07-10/21/07 3 78-74-80=232 +19 t 45th/93
Arizona Wildcat Invitational 2/25-2/27/2008 3 76-83-81=240 +27 t 63rd/92
UCF Challenge 3/9-3/11, 2008 3 76-68-76=220 +4 t 31st/96
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 3/21-3/23/2008 3 81-81-79=241 +25 t 67th/96
Ping/ASU Invitational 4/4-4/6/2008 3 72-72-78=222 +6 t 24th/93
SEC Championship 4/18-4/20/2008 3 77-83-75=235 +19 t 30th/60
NCAA East Regionals 5/8-5/10/2008 3 77-79-73=229 +13 t 43rd/108
SEASON TOTALS 30 2294 Avg. 76.5 +5 -



2007-08 Vanderbilt Women's Golf
Vanderbilt University Individual Results (May 12, 2008)

Liebelei Lawrence
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank
Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/14/07-9/16/07 3 72-79-73=224 +8 t 42nd/90
Margaret Branch NCAA Preview 9/24/2007-9/26/2007 3 71-70-69=210 -9 4th/90
Tar Heel Invitational 10/05/07-10/07/07 3 75-80-74=229 +13 t 52nd/93
Stanford Intercollegiate 10/19/07-10/21/07 3 75-76-72=223 +10 t 25th/93
Arizona Wildcat Invitational 2/25-2/27/2008 3 75-82-74=231 +18 t 44th/92
UCF Challenge 3/9-3/11, 2008 3 72-74-73=219 +3 t 27th/96
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 3/21-3/23/2008 3 73-82-78=233 +17 t 33rd/96
Ping/ASU Invitational 4/4-4/6/2008 3 73-76-74=223 +7 t 27th/93
SEC Championship 4/18-4/20/2008 3 73-83-76=232 +16 t 23rd/60
NCAA East Regionals 5/8-5/10/2008 3 78-73-76=227 +11 t 32nd/108
SEASON TOTALS 30 2251 Avg. 75.0 +3 -

Amber Lundskog
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank
Mason Rudolph Women's Championship 9/14/07-9/16/07 3 80-74-77=231 +15 t 70th/90
Margaret Branch NCAA Preview 9/24/2007-9/26/2007 3 87-79-83=249 +30 t 90th/90
Stanford Intercollegiate 10/19/07-10/21/07 3 83-88-83=254 +41 93rd/93
Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 3/21-3/23/2008 3 89-83-0=172 +28
SEC Championship 4/18-4/20/2008 3 78-74-83=235 +19 t 30th/60
NCAA East Regionals 5/8-5/10/2008 3 76-76-78=230 +14 t 48th/108
SEASON TOTALS 17 1371 Avg. 80.6 +9 -


